13.5 mm AEekE N H RS R e
This picture only shows one side
of carbon frame.

<« J2x5 x3

) <P 2x8 X6

B6x13x5 x4
¥

®2x+8 x12

. .
M2x4 x4 ?
“«—W2x3.5x0.5 x2

i
&

M2x4 x2
B2x5 x6—> F

T «—B2x5x2.5 x4
«~—M2x10 x2 B2x8 x2 M2x10 x2

A@Y All Screws on side plates should W5.1x9x1.1 x2 A@y All Screws on side plates should
be applied with thread locker. . be applied with thread locker.

. VP F L A Wox9x0.2 x2 5-1 g AT LA

Q) W5.1x7x0.12 x2

S Oring x2 A *—M3x6 x2

%) s
'3
‘ !‘ <
>§ |
Long ball head screw

R

LI Top: longer distance
Y “:\\T5x1 Ox4 ‘ tothenotch
M2x12 M2x8 x2 ) Q T AR

M2.5x12 "—W3x8x1 x2
™

= <‘ N T5x10x4 x2
B5x9x3 x4

M2x5 x4 —>«
M3x5 x4 —> 74,

W2x3.5x0.5
/7 —— B2x5x2.5 x8
e
@ W2x3.5x0.5 x10 ™ M2x10 x4
[&] P1.5x10.8

0.

i
J

7 W2x5x0.5 ,—>§ @ X
N2x4 M2x5 Bigger inner A Smaller inner
race M /S~

@ race i 2k
Q)
E Short ball e W SF E LA =

hfaad | screw A@y All Screws on side plates should {
EBIRER M2x3.2 x4 k - be applied with thread locker. @ M2x2
5 O
Q@ o /7 4 Washer » 15 K S
Long ball 10.2x13.5x0.1
head screw
L »>Q M2x4 x8—>

@F2x14 x2

s < M2.6x3.7 x2 <«@2x5 x1

Counter threaded (you should L Cli
assemble the two part from tha i Note: Clip to belt gear

usual opposite direction). A Faet & | ‘
i . >
2 £ : E

o BRERIEE Ak Al

7 A@y All Screws on side plates should
" be applied with thread locker.




10|

M2x8
P2x2.95x3.1

N

v
LV
S\a
»
e~
M2x1
T3x6x2.8

W3.1x4.6x0.

7 . V9T 1 A
m { @‘y All Screws on side plates should
" be applied with thread locker.

2x3.5x0.5
B3x6x2.5

A Please notice the travel direction of the belt
needs to be same as the illustration.

AL R b

VV6.2x7.6x0.5-—J___) P

W6.2x7.6x0.1

r’::;mzwm

f

S ——

N3x5.5L (3

Upgrade Parts
(SKU 034220)

7{ M3x19
i

ww g'ee
ww g'eg
ww L

— oo - O
] ()
! N
< 3
b A & v
. @ O
CCPM Pitch Control
ball links x3 Linkage Rod x2

(1]

4
B2x8 x2

Different ball head installation on grip lever affects flight response,
adjust position according to pilot own preference.

However the same position must be selected for both grip levers.
PRSI §MERAAF R R R B A G RAEGF P
AERATIF TR R o

< M2x5 x2

) < M3x8 x4

J2x8 x6
W2.1x5x1 x6

TS
!

i, e

N2.5x5

Tail Micro Ser
12-1 e i

| <M3x5 x2
<« M3x3 x2

One can use a small strip of paper to
adjust the pinion / main gear mesh to be
around 0.1Tmm.

T R MR i

DR E0. lom ©

Use high strength tapes to secure battery
to the battery slider plate.
R R BT AL

Insert the battery slider plate into the battery mount,
make sure it is inserted all the way and clips
(secured) into place.

BRI AT FFE LR TR R o RRLE
IRAFERIRE -

Battery mount clip
on this location
FIE N R

We highly recommend everycustomer get the latest manual from our website
bK scanning the QR CODE.

This product is for a radio controlled (RC) helicopter.

Improper operation, maintenance or assembly can potentially cause a RC
helicopter to pose a danger to persons or objects including but not limited to the
possibility of causing serious physical injury and even death.

APk EHFS QR CODE T ' & 37+ p -

kA SR D S 0 A R i Rk A D e
RERAE R o e s BT BN A S

iR A
3 57=

Bt 34

-

ind

&




